

## City of Hawthorne Community Services Department

## Trash Can Beautification Application

First 1	Name:	Last Name:				
Email: Hawthorne Resident (circle one						
Addre	ess:	City:	Zip Code:			
Phone	e Number (Day):	ing (If different):				
		Artist Bio				
Tell us	about yourself in $2-4$ sentences:					
			terioristica est alconomicano con bendique?			
		Artist Stateme	2 and not rest i expelience [7]			
Tell us a	bout your art practice and what inspire		our work represent and what does it mean to			
	Springer (Constraint)	Condens In the State of the Assessment				
	3					
		Artwork				
0	Please attach examples of	previous work.	*			
0	Please attach a copy of the	e proposed work for your bo	eautification project.			

Dis		ما	Λ.	111	W
v	12	CI	US	u	16

Once the artwork has been approved by the Recreation & Parks – Fine Arts Commission, a written contract will be signed between the artist and the City of Hawthorne. The contract will designate the lifetime of the mural in which it will be left undisturbed. The City reserves the right to paint over any Trash Can it may deem in the public's interest. The artwork cannot be a form of advertisement, nor include any copyright infringement. The City of Hawthorne prohibits any artwork that promotes incitement, defamation, fraud, obscenity, fighting words, and threats. The artist is responsible for providing all art supplies and materials.

I (ARTIST), HAVE READ THIS DISCLOSURE, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS AND SIGNIFICANCE, AND SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT.

Print Name (Artist): \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Signature (Artist): \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

	Staff Use Only					
Application must include the following:						
	Signed approval letter from Parks & Recreation – Fine Arts Commission.					
	Lead artist's resume/qualifications and examples of previous work.					
	Color image of mural design, including any proposed text and mural dimensions.					
	Date of scheduled Commission meeting artist will attend:					

## TRASH CAN BEAUTIFICATION GUIDELINES

The Parks & Recreation – Fine Arts Commission will review mural proposal to ensure aesthetic quality, design integrity and to determine that the work is appropriate to the setting, architecture, and social context. Scheduling of Parks & Recreation – Fine Arts Commission review is contingent upon fulfillment of all requirements on the Checklist.

- 1. The artist must be a resident of the City of Hawthorne.
- 2. The artist and Commissioners will agree upon the content of the Artwork.
- 3. A written contract must be signed by artist and the City of Hawthorne.
- 4. The contract should designate the lifetime of the mural (one, two or other, agreed upon years) that the mural will be left undisturbed, after which the Trash Can Art can be painted over without penalty. The City reserves the right to paint over any Trash Can it may deem in the public's interest.
- 5. The City of Hawthorne will prepare the trash cans so the artwork will have a long life.
- 6. The Artist is responsible for providing all art supplies & material.
- 7. In determining the time frame for the approval process, artists should allow sufficient time for Artwork proposal to be reviewed a second time by the staff in the event a recommendation is made for a design revision. Therefore, requests for approval should be received no later than 90 days prior to actual implementation of the mural.
- 8. No personal advertisement.
- 9. Copyright infringement will not be allowed.
- 10. City of Hawthorne prohibits any artwork that promotes incitement, defamation, fraud, obscenity, fighting works, and threats.

## **CHECKLIST**

- 1. Signed letter approving the proposed mural from the Parks & Recreation Fine Arts Commission with jurisdiction over the proposed site, including any additional requirements.
- 2. Lead artist's resume/qualifications and examples of previous work.
- 3. Color image of mural designs, including any proposed text and exact mural dimensions.
- 4. The lead artist must attend the Commission meeting before art design could be approved.